504020711 09/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH	09/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM OLED GMBH	
Street Address:	WERNERWERKSTR. 2	
City:	REGENSBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603698
Application Number:	14633609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972)732-1001

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP
Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: STE. 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2014,0680 AC 01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=P2014,0680 AC 01 Assignment#page1.tif source=P2014,0680 AC 01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504020711 REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0975

EHF-Ref.: P2014,0680 AC 01 (FM/SSE)

Page 1 of 2 of Assignment

from OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH to OSRAM OLED GmbH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, with its principal place of business located at Leibnizstr. 4, Regensburg, Germany 93055 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US Patent and Applications, and of the inventions therein described:

see the attached list

WHEREAS, OSRAM OLED GmbH, a corporation of Germany, with its principal place of business located at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US Patent and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said US Patent and Applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or ist successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on 1 3. SEP. 2016 20

OSRAM Opto Semiconductors C	imbH / V / / / /
By:	Andress Lockschmödt Senicr Manager
Name: // Senior Manager	201100 1000 Linkson

PATENT REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0976 EHF-Ref.: P2014,0680 AC 01 (FM/SSE)

Page 2 of 2 of Assignment

from OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH to OSRAM OLED GmbH

***************************************	Application Number	Patent Number	Docket Number
	14/603,698		OSR-218
	14/633,609	9,276,223	OSR-092C1

PATENT REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 09/24/2016